MORGAN, JOHN LLOYD (1861 - 1944), county court judge



Name: John Lloyd Morgan Date of birth: 1861 Date of death: 1944

Parent: Margaret Morgan (née Rees)

Parent: William Morgan

Gender: Male

Occupation: county court judge

Area of activity: Law Author: Thomas Mardy Rees

Born 13 February 1861 at Carmarthen, son of William Morgan, minister (Congl.) and Professor at the Presbyterian College, Carmarthen, and his wife Margaret, daughter of Thomas Rees, Capel Tyddist, Llandeilo. He was educated at Tattenhall (Staffordshire) and Trinity College, Cambridge. He was a J.P. for Carmarthenshire, Pembrokeshire and Glamorganshire, represented West Carmarthenshire in Parliament (as a Liberal), 1889-1910, and was Recorder of Swansea, 1909-11. His biography of his father was published in London in 1886. He was generous to various religious causes, particularly to Union Street Chapel, Carmarthen, his father's church. He died 17 May 1944 and was buried in the Union Street Chapel cemetery.

Author

Reverend Thomas Mardy Rees, (1871 - 1953)

Sources

Who's who in Wales, 1933, 1937

Report of the South Wales Congregational Union (1944-1945)

Further Reading

NLW Archives: General Election 1906 Wales and Monmouthshire. A Souvenir containing photographs, biographical sketches etc., of all

the Welsh MP's: Lloyd Morgan

Wikipedia Article: John Lloyd Morgan

Images

NLW: John Lloyd Morgan

Additional Links

Wikidata: <u>Q6245058</u>

Published date: 2001

Article Copyright: http://rightsstatements.org/page/lnC/1.0/

The Dictionary of Welsh Biography is provided by The National Library of Wales and the University of Wales Centre for Advanced Welsh and Celtic Studies. It is free to use and does not receive grant support. A donation would help us maintain and improve the site so that we can continue to acknowledge Welsh men and women who have made notable contributions to life in Wales and beyond.

Find out more on our sponsorship page.

